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Disclaimer

Forward-looking statements

This presentation includes forward-looking statements. All statements other than statements of historical facts included in this presentation, including those
regarding the group's financial position, business and acquisition strategy, plans and objectives of management for future op erations are forward-looking
statements. Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause the actual results, performance
or achievements of the group, or industry results, to be materially different from any future results, performance or achieve ments expressed or implied by such
forward-looking statements.

Such forward-looking statements are based on numerous assumptions regarding the group's present and future business strategies and the environment in which
the group will operate in the future. Many factors could cause the group's actual results, performance or achievements to differ materially from those in the forward-
looking statements. Forward-looking statements should, therefore, be construed in light of such risk factors and undue reliance should not be placed on forward-
looking statements. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this presentation. The group expressly disclaims any obligations or undertaking,
except as required by applicable law and applicable regulations to release publicly any updates or revisions to any forward-looking statement contained herein to
reflect any change in the group's expectations with regard thereto or any changes in events, conditions or circumstances on which any such statement is based.
All subsequent written and oral forward-looking statements attributable to us or persons acting on our behalf are expressly qualified in their entirety by the
cautionary statements contained throughout this document.

The quarterly financial results presented in this presentation include calculations or figures that have been prepared internally by management and have not been
reviewed or audited by our independent chartered accounting firm. This financial data should not be viewed as a substitute for full financial statements prepared in
accordance with FRS 102 and is not necessarily indicative of the results to be achieved for any future periods.

Use of non-FRS 102 financial information

This document contains references to certain non-FRS 102 financial measures. For definitions of terms such as “ebit”, “ebitda”, “ebitda margin”, "adjusted ebitda
or adj. ebitda”, “adjusted or adj]. ebitda margin”, “new site capital expenditures”, “maintenance capital expenditures”, “other capital expe nditures”, “total capital
expenditures” and “like-for-like sales growth” and a detailed reconciliation between the non-FRS 102 financial results presented in this document and the
corresponding FRS 102 measures, please refer to appendix B and footnotes shown throughout. Certain financial and other information presented in this document

has not been audited or reviewed by our independent auditors.

Certain numerical, financial data, other amounts and percentages in this document may not sum due to rounding. In addition, certain figures in this document have
been rounded to the nearest whole number.
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Overview

1. UK LFLs strong and continue to outperform the market

2. Double digit sales? growth continues in Q4 2018/19* and Q1 2019

3. Market leading customer metrics

4. Adjusted EBITDA growth year on year

5. Key metrics in line with our expectations

¥ 1Q4 2018/19 is the 12 weeks to 28 April 2019. Q1 2019 is the 9 weeks to 30 June 2019.
wa g a m a m a 2 We define “sales” as income generated from company operated restaurants. We define “turnover” as income generated from company operated restaurants and franchise income. 3
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UK LFLs strong and continue to outperform the market: 9.4% outperformance in FY 2018/19

UK LFL® growth (%)
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FY 2018/19

*  Wagamama UK LFL growth of
9.5% in Q4 2018/19 and 9.7% for
FY 2018/19 continuing the strong
trend

* UK LFL gap to the market
remains significant at 7.1% in Q4
2018/19 and 9.4% for FY 2018/19

* USA Q4 2018/19 LFL at 12.0%
and FY 2018/19 at 7.3%

Q12019

*  We have now traded ahead of the
market every week for 275 weeks

* UKLFL of 12.9% in Q1 2019 with
UK LFL gap to the market at 8.5%

e US LFL further increasing to
12.5% in Q1 2019

1 Like for like sales growth defined as sales from our restaurants which traded for at least 17 full four week periods
2 wagamama actual UK LFL sales growth % versus peer group restaurants reported sales growth %
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Source: Peer group data from Coffer Peach business tracker which monitors sales performance across the following major restaurant operators: Pizza Hut, Pizza Express, Casual Dining Group (Café
Rouge, Bella Italia, Las Iguanas, La Tasca), Azzurri Restaurants (Zizzi, ASK), Wagamama, Carluccio’s, Living Ventures, Giraffe, Byron, Gaucho, Le Bistrot Pierre, Prezzo, Polpo, The Alchemist, The

Restaurant Group (Chiquito, Frankie & Benny’s, Coast to Coast, Garfunkel’s), M&B (Browns, Miller & Carter), Le Pain Quotidien, Honest Burgers, Bills, City District Enterprise, Gusto, Mowgli, Various

Eateries Ltd, Banana Tree Restaurants, Buzzworks Holdings Group, Strada, TGI Friday’s



Double digit sales
growth continues in Q4
2018/19 and Q1 2019
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Q4 2018/19 sales growth of 14.9%: Track record of double digit sales growth continues

Group total sales® (Em) and growth (%) — Q4

124 128 135

Company operated restaurants

£70.3m

£63.3m

+11.1%

140

£80.8m

+14.9%

Q4 2015/162 Q4 2016/172 Q4 2017/182

Q4 2018/192

Group total sales! (Em) and growth (%) — FY18/19

Company operated restaurants

£297.6m
£263.5m

£228.1m

+15.5% +12.9%

+19.0%

£338.7m

+13.8%

YTD Q4 2015/162 YTD Q4 2016/172 YTD Q4 2017/182

YTD Q4 2018/192

Sales growth of 14.9% in Q4 2018/19 against Q4 2017/18

Driven by both strong LFL growth and an additional 4
company operated restaurants and 1 delivery only site within
the group portfolio in Q4 2018/19 compared to Q4 2017/18

13 restaurants achieved a record sales week in Q4 2018/19
and 199 record sales weeks were achieved in FY 2018/19

1 Turnover of company-operated restaurants excluding franchise
2.Q4 2015/16 is 12 weeks to 24 April 2016, Q4 2016/17 is 12 weeks to 23 April 2017, Q4 2017/18 is 12 weeks to 29 April 2018 and Q4 2018/19 is 12 weeks to 28 April 2019. Note — Q4 2017/18

x
wa g a m a m a was a 13 week period, however 12 weeks shown for comparability. YTD Q4 2015/16 is 52 weeks to 24 April 2016, YTD Q4 2016/17 is 52 weeks to 23 April 2017, YTD Q4 2017/18 is 52 weeks
to 29 April 2018 and YTD Q4 2018/19 is 52 weeks to 28 April 2019. Note — YTD Q4 2017/18 was a 53 week period, however 52 weeks shown for comparability.



Q1 2019 sales growth of 15.3%: Track record of double digit sales growth continues

Group total sales® (Em) and growth (%) — Q1

120 126 136

Company operated restaurants

£52.1m

£46.5m

+12.1%

140

£60.0m

+15.3%

Q1 2016/172 Q1 2017/18? Q1 2018/19?

Q1 20192

Sales growth of 15.3% in Q1 2019 against Q1 2018/19

Driven by both strong LFL growth and an additional 4
company operated restaurants

19 restaurants achieved a record sales week in Q1 2019

Note: Q1 2016/17, Q1 2017/18 and Q1 2018/19 have been restated to 9 weeks to provide comparative information to Q1 2019 which is a short quarter to re-align accounting

periods per Appendix C
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1 Turnover of company-operated restaurants excluding franchise
2Q12016/17 is restated 9 weeks to 26 June 2016, Q1 2017/18 is restated 9 weeks to 25 June 2017, Q1 2018/19 is restated 9 weeks to 1 July 2018 and Q1 2019 is 9 weeks to 30 June 2019



Market leading
customer metrics
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Market leading customer metrics: Focusing on our teams and our customers

Team engagement and turnover

Brand marketing that stays ahead of the competition

* Overall Glassdoor score of 4.21. 81%! would recommend
wagamama as a place to work

* Investment in team training and development opportunities
driving our lowest level of team turnover

Team turnover

70 %
60%

Q22017/18 Q32017/18 Q42017/18 Q12018/19 Q32018/19 Q4 2018/19 Q1 2019

* Launch of woksapp app for all
team members providing access

to all wagamama essentials welcon }',"pgs

inCIUding: = woksapp opening up to

) rotas and human resource noodle hq this week!
information

- benefits and wellbeing platforms

- notifications and peer to peer

messaging schatuie

36

8 ¥
message | my details
yapster

Oe

palicies woksapp
fags

* Spring campaign celebrating the Japanese
festival of hanami grectforvosan

— gy

. . great. and an
* Further collaboration with Gaz Oakley, 1

with the launch of the avant gard’n dish
featuring the vegan ‘egg’

*  New menu
launch in May
with successful
launch of
kokoro bowls,
new cocktails
and desserts -

wagamama

vvvvv w| avant gard'n
with @ coconut + sriracha ‘egg’

wagamama

July 3-month Net Promoter Score (Promoters - Detractors)?

* Ranked in 15t place amongst our competitors for NPS

2 Source: Morar HPI survey data - considering the places you have visited / ordered from, on a scale of 0-10 how likely would you be to recommend them to friends / family?

¥ 1Source: Glassdoor as at 2 September 2019
wagamama
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Continued affordable investment in new openings and refurbishments

Openings

Conversions

Transformational
refurbishments

Franchise openings

* Murray Hill, NY (USA) — opened Feb 2019

2019 pipeline:

*  The Bower, London

. Heathrow Terminal 3

. Fort Kinnaird, Edinburgh

. First 2 conversion sites — Stevenage & Bletchley
opened in Q2 (19 August)

. Further pipeline of 6 conversion sites expected to
open before end of 2019

. Bluewater

. Camden

. Stratford (re-opened in Q2)
. Exeter (re-opened in Q2)

. Place de Budapest, Paris

X
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== wagamama

. Mall of Cyprus, Nicosia Stevenage
. Major refurbishment of Max Euweplein, Amsterdam
New growth . Hackney delivery kitchen (opened 29 July)
platforms «  First Mamago site expected to open in late 2019
x
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Adjusted EBITDA growth
year on year
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Adjusted EBITDA growth year on year: Q4 2018/19 Adjusted EBITDA? +24.4% against Q4 2017/18

Q4 — Group Adj. EBITDA (Em, % sales)

+14.8% +23.7% -0.9% +24.4%
e Group adjusted EBITDA growth of +24.4% vs Q4 2017/18
EBITDA growth % £13.2m
£10.7m £10.6m + 13.6% increase in adjusted EBITDA from YTD Q4 2017/18
£8.6m to YTD Q4 2018/19
« Continued double digit sales growth together with impact of
investments made in people, product and property paying
off with strong profit conversion, high customer scores and
- - - market leading team turnover
Q4 2015/161 Q4 2016/17* Q4 2017/18! Q4 2018/19*

* The Group continues to manage its cost challenges well
through operational discipline and the benefit of synergies

YTD Q4 — Group Adj. EBITDA (Em, % sales) achieved as part of the wider TRG group

mGroup Adj EBITDA

+27.7% +17.6% +0.4% +13.6%

0,
EBITDA growth % £51.9m
£45.5m £45.7m

J_J£387m I I

YTD Q4 2015/16* YTD Q4 2016/17* YTD Q4 2017/18' YTD Q4 2018/19*

EGroup Adj EBITDA

x 1 Q4 2015/16 is 12 weeks to 24 April 2016, Q4 2016/17 is 12 weeks to 23 April 2017, Q4 2017/18 is 12 weeks to 29 April 2018 and Q4 2018/19 is 12 weeks to 28 April 2019.
Note — Q4 2017/18 was a 13 week period, however 12 weeks shown for comparability. YTD Q4 2015/16 is 52 weeks to 24 April 2016, YTD Q4 2016/17 is 52 weeks to 23
wa g AIMAIM@ ~ril 2017, YTD Q4 2017718 is 52 weeks to 29 April 2018 and YTD Q4 2018/19 is 52 weeks to 28 April 2019. Note — YTD Q4 2017/18 was a 53 week period, however 52 13
weeks shown for comparability.
2 See Appendix B for reconciliation of Adjusted EBITDA (Adj. EBITDA)



Adjusted EBITDA growth year on year: Q1 2019 Adjusted EBITDA? +58.6% against Q1 2018/19

Q1 2019 — Group Adj. EBITDA (Em, % sales)

+16.2% -10.2% -2.6% +58.6% » Group adjusted EBITDA growth of +58.6% vs Q1 2018/19

on a 9 week basis
EBITDA growth %

£9.0m
» Strong top line growth combined with operational discipline
£6.4m £5.8m £5.7m driving strong conversion, together with synergies achieved
: as part of the wider TRG group
* 9 week Q1 2018/19 impacted by slower sales during the
World Cup and period of extended hot weather
Q1 2016/17* Q1 2017/18" Q1 2018/19* Q1 2019t

EGroup Adj EBITDA

Note: Q1 2016/17, Q1 2017/18 and Q1 2018/19 have been restated to 9 weeks to provide comparative information to Q1 2019 which is a short quarter to re-align accounting periods
per Appendix C

1 Q1 2016/17 is restated 9 weeks to 26 June 2016, Q1 2017/18 is restated 9 weeks to 25 June 2017, Q1 2018/19 is restated 9 weeks to 1 July 2018 and Q1 2019 is 9
weeks to 30 June 2019

wa g a m a m a 2 See Appendix B for reconciliation of Adjusted EBITDA (Adj. EBITDA) 14
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our expectations
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Key metrics in line with our expectations: capex spend financed from cash

Leverage! Capex spend continues to be financed from cash

FY FY FY a Q2 Q3 Q@ Q1 Q Q3 Q Q1

14/15 15/16 16/17 bond 17/18 17/18 17/18 18/19 18/19 18/19 18/19 2019 *  £24.1m cash on the balance sheet at Q4 2018/19 and
issue £18.6m at Q1 2019

*  Significant proportion of capex spend in Q4 2018/19 and

Q1 2019 remains discretionary
0,
Q4 2018/19 s

36%

Interest cover based on LTM adjusted EBITDA2 Discretionary

23%

5.9x

= Expansion Maintenance = Refurbishments Other
3%
Q12019

50%

QL16/17 Q216/17 Q316/17 Q416/17  at  Q217/18 Q317/18 Q417/18 Q118/19 Q21819 Q318/19 Q41819 Q12019

Discretionary
bond issue

18%

= Expansion Maintenance = Refurbishments Other

1 leverage: net debt /LTM adj. EBITDA
2interest cover: LTM adj. EBITDA/bond interest
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Overview

1. UK LFLs strong and continue to outperform the market

2. Double digit sales? growth continues in Q4 2018/19* and Q1 2019

3. Market leading customer metrics

4. Adjusted EBITDA growth year on year

5. Key metrics in line with our expectations

¥ 1Q4 2018/19 is the 12 weeks to 28 April 2019. Q1 2019 is the 9 weeks to 30 June 2019.
wa g a m a m a 2 We define “sales” as income generated from company operated restaurants. We define “turnover” as income generated from company operated restaurants and franchise income. 17
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Appendix A: Group revenue

Q4 Q4

(Em) 2017/180 2018719t 9wt
- UK 68.0 77.3 13.7%
-USA?Z2 2.3 35 51.6%
- franchise 0.8 0.8 (4.2%)
US Ifl sales 2 -2.5% 12.0%

Adjusted 0
EBITDA 10.6 13.2 24.4%

YTD Q4 YTD Q4
2017/18°  2018/19° growth
2875 3263 13.5%
101 12.4 22.4%
3.0 35 13.4%
3.5% 7.3%
45.7 51.9 13.6%

Q1 4
2018/194 Q1 2019 growth
50.3 57.7 14.6%
1.8 2.4 35.0%
0.6 0.5 (18.1%)
-0.2% 12.5%
5.7 9.0 56.4%

1Q4 2017/18 is 12 weeks to 29 April 2018 and Q4 2018/19 is 12 weeks to 28 April 2019. Note — Q4 2017/18 was a 13 week period, however 12 weeks shown for comparability.

X
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2includes impact of fluctuations in exchange rates. US LFL sales are shown on the basis of USD sales
3YTD Q4 2017/18 is 52 weeks to 29 April 2018 and YTD Q4 2018/19 is 52 weeks to 28 April 2019. Note — YTD Q4 2017/18 was a 53 week period, however 52 weeks shown for comparability.
4Q1 2018/19 is restated 9 weeks to 1 July 2018 and Q1 2019 is 9 weeks to 30 June 2019. Note — Q1 2018/19 was a 16 week period, however 9 weeks shown for comparability.
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Appendix B: Adjusted EBITDA reconciliation

£m

Profit/(loss) for the financial period

add back: Tax on profit/(loss) on ordinary

activities

Net interest payable and similar
charges

Exceptional expenses/(income)
Amortisation

Depreciation and impairment of
tangible assets

Loss on disposal of assets

EBITDA — (Full year and LTM 53 week)

Pre-opening costs
Share-based payment charge
Corporate expenses

Adjusted EBITDA - (Full year and LTM 53 week)
53rd week Adjusted EBITDA

Adjusted EBITDA - (Full year and LTM 52 week)

Q4 2017/18%
(10.1)
2.4
2.3
10.1
2.1
3.5
0.5
10.8
0.7
0.0
0.0
115
(0.9)
10.6

Q4 2018/19!

0.9
1.0
2.3
2.3
2.3
4.0
0.3

13.1
0.1

13.2
n/a

13.2

Q4 YTD
2017/182
(16.6)
2.9
10.6
226
9.1
13.5
0.5
42.6
3.6
0.0
0.4
46.6
(0.9)
457

Q4YTD
2018/192
(32.5)
2.4
10.0
35.3
9.9
16.9
0.7
42.7
3.9
5.0
0.3
51.9
n/a
51.9

x
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1Q4 2017/18 is 13 weeks to 29 April 2018 and Q4 2018/19 is 12 weeks to 28 April 2019
2YTD Q4 2017/18 is 53 weeks to 29 April 2018 and YTD Q4 2018/19 is 52 weeks to 28 April 2019




Appendix B: Adjusted EBITDA reconciliation

£m

Profit/(loss) for the financial period

add back: Tax on profit/(loss) on ordinary
activities

Net interest payable and similar
charges

Exceptional expenses/(income)
Amortisation

Depreciation and impairment of
tangible assets

Loss on disposal of assets

EBITDA

Pre-opening costs
Share-based payment charge
Corporate expenses

Adjusted EBITDA

7 week adjustment (to comparable 9 week period)

Adjusted EBITDA (9 week comparable)

Q1 2018/19!

2.2)

14

3.0

1.6
3.0

4.8

0.1

11.7
0.9

0.0
0.1

n/a 12.7
(7.0)

5.7

Q1 2019!
1.3
0.8
1.8
0.2
1.8
3.0
8.9
0.1
9.0
n/a
9.0

LTM Q1 20192

(28.6)

2.8

10.1

35.4
10.0

171

0.7

47.5
3.6

3.9
0.2

55.2

55.2

1Q12018/19 is 16 weeks to 19 August 2018 and Q1 2019 is 9 weeks to 30 June 2019

x
wa g a m a m a 2LTM Q1 2019 is FY 2018/19 plus Q1 2019 less Q1 2018/19 (9 weeks)
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Appendix C: Amendment to the reporting calendar

Following the acquisition of Mabel Mezzco Limited’s parent company Mabel Topco Limited by The Restaurant Group, the Group intends to adopt a

revised reporting calendar to align with The Restaurant Group’s financial calendar:

Current reporting

No.

Revised reporting

No.

Quarter timetable weeks timetable weeks Comment
Q4 2018/19 4 February 2019 — 12 4 February 2019 — 12
28 April 2019 28 April 2019
Q12019 29 April 2019 — 16 29 April 2019 — 9 Short period to align
18 August 2019 30 June 2019 guarters
Q22019 19 August 2019 — 12 1 July 2019 - 13
10 November 2019 29 September 2019
Q32019 11 November 2019 — 12 30 September 2019 — 13

2 February 2019

29 December 2019

x
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